
April 29 2025  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2149

25-W-2341

25-W-1693

25-W-1719

25-W-2141

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

ALSTOFT, BENJAMIN 

ANGEL, CESAR JIMENEZ 

BARRON BARRIENTOS, PEDRO 

BOYD, KAREEM 

BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

EXPIRED TAG

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

DUI DRUGS MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL DIM HEADLIGHTS

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT

CHARGES
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001119094

000841981

001118638

001118676

001119083
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2126

25-W-1662

25-W-1898

24-W-11823

24-W-11099

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

BROWN, TRAVIS JERMAINE 

BURT, RASHOD DEVON 

BYRD, DENISE RENE 

BYRDO, SAMMIE TERELL 

DIXON, FAITH ROSHONNA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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000770039

001118606

001118841

001117040

001116364
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-1869

25-W-1766

24-W-9751

25-W-2414

24-W-11289

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

DONALD, KENDALL TERRELL 

EVANS, MARQUELL 

FIELDS, SHARON DENISE 

GRAVLEY, JAY ROGER 

GRAY, MYESHIA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

OPEN CONTAINER

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F
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M

F

M

F

F

F

SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE 

KHAN, SARAH 

ATTORNEY
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001032284

001118711

001115204

001119361

001116514
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2237

25-W-2317

25-W-1726

25-W-1749

25-W-1868

WARRANT NO

16

17

18
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20

JOSEPH, STEPHAN 

LOWERY, LEVELL 

MARTINEZ, ALBERTO 

MCENTYRE, JAMIE LEON 

MCQUEEN, JOSIAH SHAKIR 

DEFENDANT

IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

REVALIDATION DECAL NOT AFFIXED

DUI DRUGS MISD

IMPROPER TURN

NOTIFY CHANGE ON DL

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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001119181

001119283

000877270

000845552

001103704
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2256

25-W-1446

25-W-2308

25-W-1498

25-W-1750

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

MENJIVAR, ELMER ARMANDO 

MILLER, KORBIN DANIEL 

MONTGOMERY, MARY MYRTLE 

PARKER, SHEENA 

PEARSON, DECARRDIO

VALENTAY 

DEFENDANT

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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001106480

000710223

001118482

001115818
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-1313

25-W-1745

25-W-1615

25-W-1457

25-W-1129

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

PENA, MATTHEW EZEKIEL 

PEULEN, NICKI DANYEAL 

PIERRE, GERRY ANDRE 

PLYMEL, BAILEY ELLENOR 

RAMEY, KRISTEN SIERRA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

LENS MAINTAINED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL

OPEN CONTAINER

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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ENSLEIN, MATTHEW F 
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001094645

001001904

001118574

001090768

001118194
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-10886

25-W-1686

25-W-2260

25-W-2262

25-W-528

WARRANT NO

31

32
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35

RICHARDSON, JAQUELINE

RENEE 

RICHARDSON, KAELEN

NATHANIEL 

ROBINSON, MARION J 

ROBINSON, MARION J 

RODRIGUEZ, CARLA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CHARGES

F
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M

ARCA, ALEJANDRO 

MOORE, GERALD 
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001116186

001118631

001076774

001076774

001117676
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5,  2025 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-1230

25-W-1751

25-W-1364

WARRANT NO

36

37

38

SEABAUGH, ANDREW WAYNE 

WHITE, RODNEY SHAWN 

WILLIAMS, AHZANDRE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

EXPIRED TAG

CHARGES
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