JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT C	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1) 25-W-2149	ALSTOFT, BENJAMIN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
SOID	<i>:</i> 001119094	EXPIRED TAG	(M)
		FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	(M)
		OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG	(M)
		DUI DRUGS MISD	(M)
2) 25-W-2341	ANGEL, CESAR JIMENEZ	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
SOID	: 000841981	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY	(M)
		NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE	(M)
3) 25-W-1693	BARRON BARRIENTOS, PEDRO	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
SOID	<i>:</i> 001118638	FAIL DIM HEADLIGHTS	(M)
		TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	(M)
4) 25-W-1719	BOYD, KAREEM	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
SOID	<i>:</i> 001118676	BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD	(M)
		REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M)
5) 25-W-2141	BROWN, DAVID ALLEN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
SOID	: 001119083	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED	(M)
3012		HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT	(M)

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT

ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on

	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT		CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6)	25-W-2126 SOID	BROWN, TRAV: 000770039	IS JERMAINE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Г(F)
7)	25-W-1662 SOID	BURT, RASHO: 001118606	D DEVON	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F) (M) (M)
8)	25-W-1898 SOID	BYRD, DENIS: 001118841	E RENE	DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(M) r(F)
9)	24-W-11823 SOID	BYRDO, SAMM: 001117040	IE TERELL	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F)
10)	24-W-11099 SOID	DIXON, FAIT: 001116364	H ROSHONNA	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBS	(M) I(F)

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on

WA	ARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
11) 25		DONALD, KENDALL TERRELL: 001032284		(F) (M) (M)
12) 25		EVANS, MARQUELL: 001118711	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA NOT WEARING SEAT BELT	(F) (M)
13) 24		FIELDS, SHARON DENISE : 001115204	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F) SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE
14) 25		GRAVLEY, JAY ROGER : 001119361	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F) KHAN, SARAH
15) 24		GRAY, MYESHIA : 001116514	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	C(F)

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on May 5, 2025 at 02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
16) 25-W-2237 ЈОЅЕРН, STЕРНАN	IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL	(M)
SOID: 001119181	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F)
7) 25-W-2317 LOWERY, LEVELL SOID: 001119283	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F)
8) 25-W-1726 MARTINEZ, ALBERTO SOID: 000877270	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
9) 25-W-1749 MCENTYRE, JAMIE LEON SOID: 000845552	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA REVALIDATION DECAL NOT AFFIXED	(M)
	IMPROPER TURN	(M) (M) (M)
20) 25-W-1868 MCQUEEN, JOSIAH SHAKIR SOID: 001103704	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(M) (F)

Page: 5

Published: April 29 2025 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT C	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
21) 25-W-2256 MENJIVAR, ELMER ARMANDO SOID: 001037020	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
22) 25-W-1446 MILLER, KORBIN DANIEL SOID: 001106480	POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
23) 25-W-2308 MONTGOMERY, MARY MYRTLE SOID: 000710223	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	
24) 25-W-1498 PARKER, SHEENA SOID: 001118482	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
25) 25-W-1750 PEARSON, DECARRDIO VALENTAY SOID: 001115818	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M) EXPIRED TAG (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

Page: 6

Published: April 29 2025 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
26) 25-W-1313	PENA, MATTHEW EZEKIEL	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Γ(F)
SOID:	001094645	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M)
		OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	(M)
		IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL	(M)
		DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT	(M)
27) 25-W-1745	PEULEN, NICKI DANYEAL	LENS MAINTAINED	(M)
SOID:	001001904	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	T(F)
28) 25-W-1615	PIERRE, GERRY ANDRE	LOITERING/PROWLING	(M)
SOID:	001118574	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F)
29) 25-W-1457	PLYMEL, BAILEY ELLENOR	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBSI	Γ(F)
SOID:	001090768	DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE	(M)
		MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ	(M)
		POSSESSION OF LOW THC OIL	(M)
		OPEN CONTAINER	(M)
30) 25-W-1129	RAMEY, KRISTEN SIERRA	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN	(M) ENSLEIN, MATTHEW F
SOID:	001118194	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	Γ(F)

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

May 5, 2025 at 02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR commence on

ATTORNEY WARRANT NO DEFENDANT CHARGES 31) 24-W-10886 RICHARDSON, JAQUELINE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) ARCA, ALEJANDRO RENEE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 001116186 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) 32) 25-W-1686 RICHARDSON, KAELEN FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M) NATHANIEL PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 001118631 33) 25-W-2260 ROBINSON, MARION J PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 001076774 34) 25-W-2262 ROBINSON, MARION J PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 001076774 35) 25-W-528 RODRIGUEZ, CARLA OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M) MOORE, GERALD PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SOID: 001117676 OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M)

Page: 8

Published: April 29 2025 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
36)	25-W-1230	SEABAUGH, ANDREW WAYNE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
	SOID	<i>:</i> 001118276	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M)
			POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC	(M)
37)	25-W-1751	WHITE, RODNEY SHAWN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
	SOID	: 001010939	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN	(M)
			REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M)
38)	25-W-1364	WILLIAMS, AHZANDRE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)
	SOID	<i>:</i> 001118377	BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD	(M)
			FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	(M)
			EXPIRED TAG	(M)